17 FEBRUARY

Name

Successful-continued

L D Nathan (Agencies) Ltd
Haberdashery Holdings Limited
Kayem Imports Ltd

Community Pharmacy Ltd

Quadstar Enterprises Ltd

Bridge Derwent Ltd

Denton & Harrington Imports N Z Ltd
Community Pharmacy Ltd

Pharmacy W/s NZ Ltd

Dominion & Overseas Agencies Ltd
Denton & Harrington Imports N Z Ltd
Paramount Trading Co Ltd

Pharmacy Wholesalers (H B) Ltd
Paramount Trading Co Ltd

Paramount Trading Co Ltd

Paramount Trading Co Ltd

Ascot Agencies Ltd

United Merchants Ltd

United Merchants Ltd

Paramount Trading Co Ltd

Invalid

Rowe & Co (NZ) Ltd
Rowe & Co (NZ) Ltd

As Insufficient Bids Were Received,

Tender No: 4455 -
172 Licence Units of $2,000 Each

Name
Successful

International Buying Services Ltd
Beattie Matheson Ltd
International Buying Services Ltd
International Buying Services Ltd
Beattie Matheson Ltd

D M Standon Ltd

International Buying Services Ltd
D M Standon Ltd

Beattie Matheson Ltd

E Sime & Co Ltd

Tasman 0il Tools Ltd.

Beattie Matheson Ltd

Tasman 0il Tools Ltd.

Power Chief Products Ltd

E Sime & Co Ltd

Smiths City Market Ltd

Smiths City Market Ltd

Thematic Group Limited

Thematic Group Limited

Smiths City Market Ltd

Thematic Group Limited

As Insufficient Bids Were Received,

Tender No: 4456 -
5 Licence Units of $2,000 Each

Name
Successful

Dominion & Overseas Agencies Ltd
Pharmacy Wholesalers (H B) Ltd

As Insufficient Bids Were Received,

Tender No: 4457 -
13 Licence Units of $2,000 Each

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

17 Units Available At

Item Code:

141 Units Available At

Item Code:

2 Units Available At

Item Code:

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No.

Tender No: 4458 -
66 Licence Units of $2,000 Each

Name
Successful

H R B Jacobi Ltd

H R B Jacobi Ltd

Carbine Developments Ltd
The Great Outdoors Co Ltd
Winstone Wallboards Ltd

Item Code:

Units

Location Sought

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Hamilton
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Hamilton
Hastings
Auckland
Wellington
Christchurch
Hastings
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Auckland
Wellington
Wellington
Christchurch
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Christchurch
Christchurch

$259 Premium
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Ex96010

Units

Location Sought

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Christchurch
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland

DN = DD R DN DD O DD ket BN e bt bt bt et bt e et et et

$85 Premium

Ex96010

Units

Location Sought

" Auckland 1
Hastings 2

$2 Premium

Ex96010

13 Units Available At Zero Premium

96015
Units
Location Sought
Auckland 1
Auckland 1
Auckland 3
Hamilton 3
Auckland 1

Units
Won
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Units
Won
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Units
Won
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Units

~ Won
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Bid Rate
Per Unit

200.00
195.00
190.00
155.00
150.00
127.00
106.00
105.00
101.00
101.00
59.00
51.00
51.00
31.00
21.00
11.00
10.00

5.00
" 4.00

Bid Rate
Per Unit

320.00
305.00
1280.00
240.00
205.00
200.00
180.00
150.00
105.00
101.00
76.00
75.00
56.00
32.00
11.00
10.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Bid Rate
Per Unit

5.00
0.00

Bid Rate
Per Unit

.800..00
*700.00
696.00
§10.00
600.00

703

Premium

1,200.00
195.00
3,800.00
310.00
150.00
635.00
106.00
210.00
1,010.00
505.00
59.00
51.00
204.00
62.00
63.00
44.00
10.00
5.00
4.00
5.00

0.00
0.00

Premium

5.00

Premium

800.00
700.00
2,088.00
1,830.00
600.00



