THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Name	Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful—continued					
L D Nathan (Agencies) Ltd	Auckland	6	6	200.00	1,200.00
Haberdashery Holdings Limited	Auckland	1	1	195.00	195.00
Kayem Imports Ltd	Auckland	20	20	190.00	3,800.00
Community Pharmacy Ltd Quadstar Enterprises Ltd	Hamilton Wellington	2 1	. 2 1	155.00 150.00	310.00 150.00
Bridge Derwent Ltd	Wellington	5	5	127.00	635.00
Denton & Harrington Imports N Z Ltd	Wellington	1	1	106.00	106.00
Community Pharmacy Ltd Pharmacy W/s NZ Ltd	Hamilton Hastings	2 10	2 10	105.00 101.00	210.00 1,010.00
Dominion & Overseas Agencies Ltd	Auckland	5	5	101.00	505.00
Denton & Harrington Imports N Z Ltd	Wellington	1	1	59.00	59.00
Paramount Trading Co Ltd Pharmacy Wholesalers (H B) Ltd	Christchurch Hastings	1 4	1 4	51.00 51.00	51.00 204.00
Paramount Trading Co Ltd	Christchurch	Ž	2	31.00	62.00
Paramount Trading Co Ltd	Christchurch	3	3	21.00	63.00
Paramount Trading Co Ltd Ascot Agencies Ltd	Christchurch Auckland	4 1	. 4 1	11.00 10.00	44.00 10.00
United Merchants Ltd	Wellington	i	î	5.00	5.00
United Merchants Ltd	Wellington	1	1	4.00	4.00
Paramount Trading Co Ltd	Christchurch	5	5	1.00	5.00
Invalid					
Rowe & Co (NZ) Ltd	Christchurch	1	0	20.00	0.00
Rowe & Co (NZ) Ltd	Christchurch	5	0	5.00	0.00
As Insufficient Bids Were Received,	17 Units Available At \$259	Premium			
Tender No: 4455 - 172 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code: Ex96010				
		Units	Units	Bid Rate	
Name	Location	Sought	Won	Per Unit	Premium
Successful		· •			
International Buying Services Ltd	Auckland	1	1	320.00	320.00
Beattie Matheson Ltd	Auckland	- 1 -	1	305.00	305.00
International Buying Services Ltd	Auckland	$\frac{1}{1}$	1	280.00	280.00
International Buying Services Ltd Beattie Matheson Ltd	Auckland Auckland	1	1 1	240.00 205.00	240.00 205.00
D M Standon Ltd	Auckland	ī	i	200.00	200.00
International Buying Services Ltd	Auckland	1	1	180.00	180.00
D M Standon Ltd Beattie Matheson Ltd	Auckland Auckland	1	1 1	150.00 105.00	150.00 105.00
E Sime & Co Ltd	Wellington	î	î	101.00	101.00
Tasman Oil Tools Ltd.	Auckland	2	2	76.00	152.00
Beattie Matheson Ltd Tasman Oil Tools Ltd.	Auckland Auckland	1 2	1 2	75.00 56.00	75.00 112.00
Power Chief Products Ltd	Auckland	5	5	32.00	160.00
E Sime & Co Ltd	Wellington	2 2	2 2	11.00	22.00
Smiths City Market Ltd Smiths City Market Ltd	Christchurch Christchurch	1	1	10.00 5.00	20.00 5.00
Thematic Group Limited	Auckland	2	2	0.00	0.00
Thematic Group Limited	Auckland Christchurch	1 2	1 2	0.00	0.00
Smiths City Market Ltd Thematic Group Limited	Auckland	1	1	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
As Insufficient Bids Were Received,		Premium	· -		

Tender No: 4456 -	Item Code: Ex96010				
5 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each					
Nama	T	Units	Units	Bid Rate	Duami
Name	Location	Sought	Won	Per Unit	Premium
Successful					
Dominion & Overseas Agencies Ltd Pharmacy Wholesalers (H B) Ltd	Auckland Hastings	1 2	1 2	5.00 0.00	5.00 0.00
As Insufficient Bids Were Received,		Premium	2	0.00	0.00
AS Insufficient blus were Received,	2 Units Available At \$2	Fremrum			
Tender No: 4457 -	Item Code: Ex96010				
13 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each	Item Code: Exposit				
No Bids Were Received For This Tender	No. 13 Units Available At	Zero Premium			
Tender No: 4458 -	Item Code: 96015				
66 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each					
Nama	T	Units	Units	Bid Rate	D
Name Successful	Location	Sought	Won	Per Unit	Premium
Successful		<u>-</u>		600.65	600
H R B Jacobi Ltd H R B Jacobi Ltd	Auckland Auckland	1	1 1	800.00 700.0 0	800.00 700.0 0
Carbine Developments Ltd	Auckland	3	3	696.00	2,088.00
The Great Outdoors Co Ltd	Hamilton	3	3	610.00	1,830.00
Winstone Wallboards Ltd	Auckland	1	1	600.00	600.00